28/04/2020 Gmail - Re: Oxygen Sensor

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Oxygen Sensor
1 message

Abubakar Abubakar <info@medgill.co.uk> Tue, Apr 28, 2020 at 10:39 AM

To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Good Morning Kate,
Thank you for your email.

Please change the delivery address to the following :
MedGill Ltd

A Nomani

85 Longmead Road Hayes.

UB3 2HF.

The telephone number is 07404456671.

Please Note the Invoice Address Remains the same:
MedGill Ltd

87 Longmead Road Hayes.

London. UB3 2HF.

Please advise the standard shipping mentioned in the proforma invoice is Express Shipping if not will you please
update the proforma accordingly.

Thank you very much. Please let me know if anything else is required.

Kind Regards,

Abubakar.

Director

MedGill Ltd

87 — Longmead Road
UB3 2HF Hayes, London
United Kingdom
info@medgill.co.uk

C: +447404456671

On Tue, 28 Apr 2020 at 08:33, Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Abubakar,

Please find attached proforma invoice as requested.

Please could | ask you to check the addresses and ask if you are able to provide a telephone number?
Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to

work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,

but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, Apr 27, 2020 at 5:41 PM MEDGILL Ltd <info@medagill.co.uk> wrote:
Hello,

Please send the Proforma invoice for 20 pieces of these. R-49 V. Thank you.

Kind Regards,

Abubakar.

Director

MedGill Ltd

87 — Longmead Road
UB3 2HF Hayes, London
United Kingdom
info@medgill.co.uk

On 27 Apr 2020, at 7:48 pm, Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Abubakar,

My technical colleague has suggested the R-49V (0110049). | have attached the specifications.
The price breaks are as follows:

1=£42.00 |2 = £ 38.00 |3 = £ 36.00 [[11 = £ 34.00 |

Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and
admin staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main
office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to
continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1665131909510824173%7Cmsg-f%3A166520872...

2/4


http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:info@medgill.co.uk
https://www.google.com/maps/search/87+%E2%80%93+Longmead+Road+UB3+2HF+Hayes,+London+United+Kingdom?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/87+%E2%80%93+Longmead+Road+UB3+2HF+Hayes,+London+United+Kingdom?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/87+%E2%80%93+Longmead+Road+UB3+2HF+Hayes,+London+United+Kingdom?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:info@medgill.co.uk
mailto:office@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd

28/04/2020 Gmail - Re: Oxygen Sensor

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, Apr 27, 2020 at 3:20 PM MEDGILL Ltd <info@medagill.co.uk> wrote:
Good Afternoon,

Thank you for your prompt reply. Do you have any compatible sensors which are available in
stock currently ?

Kind Regards,

Abubakar.

Director

MedGill Ltd

87 — Longmead Road
UB3 2HF Hayes, London
United Kingdom
info@medgill.co.uk

On 27 Apr 2020, at 6:40 pm, Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon Abubakar,
Thank you for your enquiry.

The price breaks for item 0110024, R-24MED are as follows:

1=£4200 [[2=£3800 [[3=£3600  [[11=£34.00

All prices are excluding VAT.

We do not currently have these in stock, but we are expecting more stock to
become available in 2-3 weeks approximately.

Carriage is free for medical oxygen sensors.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to
allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and | am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails
will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate
and serve our customers as best we can.
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E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any
action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from
our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

On Mon, Apr 27, 2020 at 2:18 PM Abubakar Abubakar <info@medgill.co.uk>
wrote:
Hello,

I hope this email finds you well. Will you please advise if the following sensors
are available in stock and its prices as well.

R-24MED 0110024 Oxygen Sensor Quantity 20 pieces.
Thank you very much.

Kindest regards,
Abubakar.

Director

MedGill Ltd

87 — Longmead Road
UB3 2HF Hayes, London
United Kingdom

<0110049 Specification Datasheet v1.0.pdf _ID17622 (1).pdf>
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